

19.3.2016. Present: Mr. Lalit K. Sharma, Advocate, for appellants No. 1, 3 to 5 and proposed LRs of deceased appellant No. 2.

CMP(M) No. 265 of 2016

Appellant No. 2 Shri Dharam Pal has died on 14.8.2015 leaving behind his legal representatives, named in para-2 of the application. The application is supported by the death certificate of deceased appellant and legal heir certificate Annexures A-1 and A-2. The same has even been filed within the period of limitation. Proposed legal representatives are duly represented. The application, therefore, is allowed. Consequently, proposed LRs are ordered to be brought on record as appellants No. 2(a) to 2(d). The Registry to make necessary correction in the cause title of the appeal accordingly. Amended memo of parties be filed within two weeks. The application stands disposed of.

CMP(M) No. 266 of 2016

Notice to proposed legal representatives of sole respondent Kashi Nath returnable on **9.5.2016**, on taking steps within a week.

(Dharam Chand Chaudhary),
Judge.

March 19, 2016.
(vs)