

**RSA No. 437 of 2011**

30.5.2016. Present: Mr. Lalit K. Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Rajnish K. Lall, Advocate, for the proposed LR's of sole respondent.

**CMP No. 266 of 2016**

Reply is stated to be filed in the Registry. If in order, be placed on record. List on **15.6.2016**.

(Dharam Chand Chaudhary),  
Judge.

May 30, 2016,  
(vs)