

**Dina Nath & others vs. Kanshi Nath (deceased)  
through his LRs. & others**

**RSA No.437 of 2011**

16.06.2023 Present: Mr. Ravi Patial Advocate, vice Mr. Lalit K. Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Vandana Thakur, Advocate, for the proposed LRs. of sole respondent.

Learned vice counsel for the appellants prays for an adjournment on the ground that since the appeal has come up after a period of about 7 years, he wants to ascertain the status of the appellant.

As prayed for, list on **02.08.2023**.

**June 16, 2023**  
(subhash)

**( Sushil Kukreja )**  
Judge