

**Dina Nath & others vs. Kashi Nath (since deceased)
through his LRs.**

RSA No.437 of 2011

04.08.2023 Present: Dr. Lalit K. Sharma, Advocate, for appellants No.1, 2, 4 & 5.

Mr. Rakesh Sharma, Advocate, for the proposed LRs. of sole respondent.

Learned counsel for the parties informed this Court that appellant No.3, Smt. Dhani Devi and respondent No.1(e), Smt. Lajya Devi, have died during the pendency of present proceedings. As prayed, necessary steps be taken within three weeks.

List on **1.9.2023**.

August 04, 2023 (KS)

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**