

**Dina Nath and others vs. Kanshi Nath (deceased)
through LRs.**

RSA No.437 of 2011

01.09.2023 Present: Dr. Lalit K. Sharma, Advocate, for appellants No.1, 2, 4 & 5.

Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Het Ram Thakur,
Advocate, for the proposed LRs. of sole respondent.

The last order could not be complied with on account of
bad weather and poor road connectivity. As prayed,
necessary steps be taken within 10 days.

September 01, 2023 (KS)

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**