

Dina Nath & others vs. Kanshi Nath through  
LRs.

RsA No. 437 of 2011

24.11.2023

Present: Mr. Lalit K. Sharma, Advocate, for the  
appellants No. 1, 2, 4 & 5.

Kr. K. D. Sood, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Rahul  
Gathania, Advocate, for the proposed LRs of  
sole respondent.

At the oral request of learned counsel for  
the appellants, the names of deceased appellants No. 3  
and 1 (e) are ordered to be deleted from the array of the  
appellants, as their estate is already sufficiently  
represented for the purpose of disposal of the instant  
appeal. Amended memo of parties be filed.

List for hearing in due course.

**(Satyen Vaidya)**  
**Judge**

24<sup>th</sup> November, 2023  
(kck)