

**Dina Nath and Ors. Vs. Kanshi Nath through LRs**

**RSA No. 437 of 2011**

**05.01.2024**      **Present:**      Dr. Lalit K. Sharma, Advocate, for appellants No. 1,2  
4 and 5.

Mr. K.D. Sood, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Het Ram,  
Advocate, for the proposed LRs of sole respondent.

It has transpired that in order dated 24.11.2023,  
appellant No. 1(e) in place of respondent No. 1(e ) has been  
reflected. It is purely an inadvertent and typographic mistake.  
Accordingly, order dated 24.11.2023 is modified to the extent that  
1(e) may be read as respondent No. 1( e).

**( Satyen Vaidya )**  
**Judge**

**5<sup>th</sup> January, 2024**  
*(sushma)*