

**Dina Nath and Ors. Vs. Kanshi Nath
(deceased) through LRs.**

RSA No.437 of 2011

21.07.2025 Present: Mr. Lalit Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Het Ram Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. Sanjeev Sood, Advocate, for respondents No.1(a) to 1(d), 1(f) and 1(g).

Name of appellant No.3 and respondent No.1(e), stand deleted vide order dated 24.11.2023.

CMP No.16288 of 2025

No case for early hearing is made out.

Application stands disposed of.

RSA No.437 of 2011

List for hearing in due course.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

21st July, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)